	0	8	- 1	2	-20	004	4
HH		H IN	H			D ROL (1905	

١

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	2617 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Larry Baron	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Accurate Manufactured Products Group, Inc.		
Execution Date: <u>December 30, 2003</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [X] No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	City: Plainview State: NY Zip: 11803 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No		
4. Application or Patent number(s): X This docur A. Patent Application No.(s)	nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number(s) a	ttached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$ _40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title.) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: <u>4975</u> Expiration Date: <u>April 2006</u> b. Deposit account number: 23-3030 Authorized User Name: <u>J V Moriarty</u> 		
9. Signature: John V. Moriarty Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date		
04 S517H1B1 00000015 29210688 21 40.00 DP	ATE OF MAILING		

PATENT REEL: 015664 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larry Baron of 16 Kingswood Circle, Old Bethpage, New York 11804, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in CHUCK KEY for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Accurate Manufactured Products Group Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 65 East Bethpage Road, Plainview, New York 11803 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 30° day of 2003, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert in parentheses (Serial No. _____, Filed_____, 200_) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of Dercoms,



PATENT REEL: 015664 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 08/04/2004